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Summary of Deacon Board Meeting
	▶ Phoebe Yeung will begin serving as a pastoral 

intern at our church starting in September, 
working 10 hours per week.

	▶ The church is going to co-host a talk with 
BC Forum on September 6 on the history of 
Christianity in China, with Dr. Ying Fuk Tsang being 
the speaker.

	▶ The Block Party will be postponed due to 
occupancy permit delay at Signal. The event will 
tentatively become a Thanksgiving indoor event 
instead.

	▶ The Short-term mission financial support 
guideline has been updated. The church 
will subsidize 1/3 of the total approved cost, 
regardless of the expense type.

	▶ The church plans to hold baptism and transfer of 
memberships ceremonies on September 13 and 
14.

	▶ Doris Ngan’s membership status has been 
reactivated as she has attended 50 percent or 
more of worship services within three consecutive 
months.

Financial Report
January - July 2025	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	

GENERAL Budget Actual
Receipts $ $
Offerings 465,092 430,858

Offerings - Special or 
Designated Donation  -    3,800    

Rent & Others  - 8,600 
Total Income 465,092        443,258        

Expenditures $ $
Administration 57,408  46,446        
Ministries 348,394            261,158        
Building & Grounds 38,430      32,500        
Ash Studios 3,360            2,860        
Total Expense  447,592      342,964       
Fund Contributions 17,500 17,500
Net Surplus (loss) -     25,785  

FACILITY FUND $
Receipts - Offerings  2,320
Expenditures (61,398)        
Net Suplus (loss) (59,078)  

THEOLOGICAL EDUCATION FUND $
Receipts - Offerings  370
Expenditures (1,750)        
Net Suplus (loss) (1,380)  

MISSION FUND $
Receipts - Offerings  5,901
Expenditures (6,356)        
Net Suplus (loss) (455)  

RECONCILIATION $
Amortization (26,468)
Loan Payment -        
Accounting Net income (loss) (61,597)  

FUND ENDING BALANCE $
Mission Fund  22,099 
Theological Education Fund  10,016
Facility Fund 35,422

	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	

July 2025 July 2024
General $68,063 $50,698
Others $75 $ 1,470
Total $68,138 $52,168

July 2025 July 2024
Adult 317 329

Children 69 68
Total 386 397


